
UNC CHARLOTTE POLICE SUMMARY 
CRIME AND FIRE LOG 

January 16, 2026 

The following are reports of criminal and other incidents received by Police & Public Safety from approximately 
7 am on Thursday, January 15, 2026, until approximately 7 am on Friday, January 16, 2026. 

 
 

CRIME AND ACCIDENT 
LOG 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

CAD/2026000340 
S Hit and Run/Property 

Damage 
PPS/West Deck 01/15/2026 

0808hrs 
N/A N/A Report Complete 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

An Officer responded to the PPS Lobby and met with an individual who wanted to report a hit and run. Upon 
arrival, the individual stated her car was parked in West Deck and when she returned to it today there was 
damage to her vehicle and a note from a third party describing the vehicle that caused the damage. The 
Officer was unable to identify the vehicle that caused the damage. The investigation is ongoing and a report 
was taken. 
  

CAD/2026000343 
N Commercial Alarm Prospector 01/15/2026 

1100hrs 
N/A N/A Cleared/Closed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to Prospector for a ATM Commercial Alarm. Upon arrival, the Officers saw no 
damage or tampering with the ATMs. 
 

CAD/2026000346 
N Alarm Cone Center 01/15/2026 

1126hrs 
N/A N/A Cleared/Closed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to the Cone Center for a burglary alarm activation to the ATM. Upon arrival, the 
Officers observed no damage or tampering with the ATM. 
 

CAD/2026000348 
N Accident PPS 01/15/2026 

1159hrs 
N/A N/A Maxient Complete 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

An Officer responded to the PPS Lobby and met with an individual who wanted to report being struck by a 
vehicle. She stated she was walking in Lot 20 yesterday when she was struck by a white sedan driven by a 
female. She decided to make a report because she is experiencing pain in her foot. A report and Maxient 
was taken. 
  

CAD/2026000351 
N Suspicious Person Student Union 01/15/2026 

1432hrs 
N/A N/A Cleared/Closed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to the Student Union after dispatch received a call regarding an individual offering 
drinks to students. Upon arrival, the Officers met with a 3rd party caller who provided a description. 
Officers canvassed the area but were unable to locate anyone fitting that description. 
 

CAD/2026000357 
N Injured/Ill Subjects Cameron 

Blvd/Phillips Rd 

01/15/2026 
1657hrs 

N/A N/A Report Complete 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to two pedestrians struck by an auto at Cameron Blvd. and Phillips Rd. Upon arrival, 
Officers observed two individuals on the ground and a vehicle parked in the crosswalk. Upon 
investigation it was determined the vehicle struck the individuals as it was making a right turn from 
Cameron Blvd on to Craver Road. Both individuals were conscious and alert with serious but stable 
injuries and were transported to Atrium Main. A report was taken. 
 



CAD/2026000358 
N Traffic Stop Mary Alexander 01/15/2026 

1753hrs 
N/A N/A Cleared/Closed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

While on patrol, an Officer from the previous shift located a vehicle that had a BOLO hit referencing 
stolen plates.  The Officer proceeded to conduct a traffic stop and after further investigation navigating 
through language barriers, it was determined that the non-affiliated driver was not licensed, did not 
have an active car insurance, and the vehicle's plates had been reported stolen out of 
Virginia.  Officers confiscated the plates and towed the vehicle.  No further action was taken. 
 

CAD/2026000361 
S 
IR/202601150007 
S 

Hit and Run/Property 
Damage 

Lot 25 01/15/2026 
1836hrs 

N/A N/A Cleared/Closed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Dispatch received a call from a resident student reporting a Hit and Run in LOT 25.  An Officer responded 
and met with the reporting person who stated she parked her vehicle in LOT 25 on Monday the 12th and 
upon her return on Thursday the 15th she noticed significant damage to the driver’s front and back 
doors.  The Officer was able to identify cameras in the area and proceeded to review them.  However, after 
reviewing the camera footage he did not find evidence that the incident took place within the time frame 
reported.  The reporting person’s parents declined to file a report at this point and stated they would stop 
by the PPS lobby at a later date.  A report number was generated and will be completed upon the R/P's 
request.  No further action was taken.   
 

CAD/2026000365 
S 
IR/202601150008 
S 

Hit and Run/Property 
Damage 

South Deck 01/15/2026 
1914hrs 

N/A N/A Maxient Complete 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Dispatch received a call from a third party who witnessed a Hit and Run incident in South Deck.  An 
Officer responded and located the damaged vehicle belonging to a resident student and summoned 
him to the scene.  The Officer identified security cameras and proceeded to review the 
footage.  During his review, the Officer observed the crash that took place and was able to positively 
identify the vehicle and driver, a non-resident student.  The Officer attempted to make contact with 
the individual via phone, but the individual did not return the Officer's phone calls.  A Crash Report and 
Maxient were completed.  A State Citation was also issued and will be served.    
 

CAD/2026000372 
N Welfare Check Light Rail 01/16/2026 

0144hrs 
N/A N/A Cleared/Closed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

While on patrol an Officer was flagged down by a passerby reporting an individual riding a bicycle who 
appeared unsheltered asking for a car ride and was concerned about his welfare given the current low 
temperatures.  Officers searched the area but were unable to locate the subject.  No further action was 
taken. 
 

CAD/2026000373 
N 
IR/202601160001 
N 

Injured/Ill 
Subject/Assist Other 
Agency 

Light Rail 01/16/2026 
0156hrs 

N/A N/A Maxient Complete 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Dispatch received a call from CMPD stating they had received reports of an individual matching the 
description given to a UNCCPD Officer minutes earlier requesting Medical assistance and advised 
Medic was enroute.  Officers responded they were able to locate the unaffiliated subject.  While Medic 
was evaluating the subject, a records check indicated a confirmed Order of Arrest out of Wake 
county.  As Officers followed Medic transporting the subject Medic pulled off and stated the subject 
complained of chest pain and they requested an additional Medic unit that could provide a higher level 
of care.  While waiting for the exchange between Medic crews, the subject became uncooperative and 
refused medical care.  The subject was subsequently transported to Mecklenburg County Jail.  A 
Trespass Order and a state citation were issued,  an Incident Report, and Maxient were completed.  
 
 
 



CAD/2026000376 
N Intoxicated Person Martin Hall 01/16/2026 

0329hrs 
N/A N/A Maxient Complete 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Dispatch received a call from Martin Hall security reporting a subject sleeping in a stairwell in Martin 
Hall.  Officers responded and made contact with an unaffiliated female subject heavily 
intoxicated.  Officers placed the subject under arrest for Breaking and Entering and transported her to 
PPS.   Due to the high level of intoxication, she was PBTed and in accordance with departmental 
policy; Medic was summoned to assess her.  After she was cleared by Medic, she was transported to 
Mecklenburg County Jail.  A trespass Order was issued, Incident Report and a Maxient were 
completed.    
 

 
 

RESIDENT HALL FIRE 
LOG 

 
REPORT# 

 
RESIDENT 

HALL 

 
DATE/TIME 
OCCURRED 

 
DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

 

CAUSE 

 

INJURIES 

 
PROPERTY 
DAMAGE 

 
FULLY 

SPRINKLED 

 
FIRE 

DETECTION 

CAD/2026000350 Holshouser 
Hall 

01/15/2026 
1358hrs 

01/15/2026 Unknown N/A N/A N/A N/A 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Alarm reset 

CAD/2026000362 Levine Hall 01/15/2026 
1839hrs 

01/15/2026 Shower Steam N/A N/A N/A N/A 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Alarm reset 

CAD/2026000364 Belk Hall 01/15/2026 
1911hrs 

01/15/2026 Hair Dryer N/A N/A N/A N/A 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Alarm reset 

 
 

CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG –CENTER CITY 
 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT TYPE 

 
INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

 
DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME 
LAST 
KNOWN 
SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME 
OF 
OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

CAD/2026000374 Zone Check Center City 01/16/2026 
0200hrs 

N/A N/A Cleared/Closed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Dispatch monitored the Dubois Center security cameras for trespassers, but none were 
observed.  No further action taken. 

CAD/2026000377 Zone Check Center City 01/16/2026 
0500hrs 

N/A N/A Cleared/Closed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Dispatch monitored the Dubois Center security cameras for trespassers, but none were 
observed.  No further action taken. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG – CO-LAB 
 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT TYPE 

 
INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

 
DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME 
LAST 
KNOWN 
SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME 
OF 
OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

CAD/2026000375 Zone Check Co-Lab 01/16/2025 
0200hrs 

N/A N/A Cleared/Closed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Dispatch monitored the CO-LAB security cameras for trespassers, but none were observed.  No 
further action taken.  

CAD/2026000378 Zone Check Co-Lab 01/16/2026 
0500hrs 

N/A N/A Cleared/Closed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Dispatch monitored the CO-LAB security cameras for trespassers, but none were observed.  No 
further action taken.  

 
 
 
 

The following are calls for service received by Police & 
Public Safety from 12AM to 11:59 PM on 

January 15, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE 37 

CITATIONS/WARNING 0 
CITATIONS/WRITTEN 0 
BUILDING ADMITS 4 
ESCORTS 0 
MOTORIST ASSIST 0 
FIRE ALARMS 3 
MEDICAL ASSISTS 0 
OTHER 30 

 


